U.S. PTO 11/730221 03/30/2007

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	04-16-2007		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
				cket: 26H-042	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	103395	0631	documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)		2. Name and ad	dress of receiving party(ies	3)	
(1) Yasunori UCHIDA (4) Tadanobu OTA (2) Hideyuki FUJIWARA (5) Tatsuo SUZUKI		Name: TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTD. Street Address: 1, AZA NAGAHATA			
(3) Yoshiki NAKAMURA			OAZA-OCHIAI, HARUHI-CHO		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) (1-5): 3/23/07		City: NISHIKASUGAI-GUN, AICHI-KEN			
	erger				
	hange of Name	Country: JAPAN	Zip: <u>452-8564</u>		
Joint Research Agreement				:	
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirma	· · · · · ·		·		
Other		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	Yes X No	
Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.	filed together with a new applicats)		
5. Name and address to whom corre concerning document should be mai			of applications and patent	S	
Name: POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC		7. Total fee (37 (CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40		
Street Address: 12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE, SUITE 101		Authorized to be charged by credit card			
City: RESTON		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
State: VA Zip: 201	191	X Enclosed	1		
Phone Number: (703) 707-9110					
Fax Number: (703) 707-9112		None red	quired (government interest not	affecting title)	
Email Address: <u>DPOSZ@POSZLAW.COM</u>		8. Payment Information			
		a. Credit Card L	ast 4 Numbers expiration Date		
			րելNumberյք 50⊬1147 մՏԵՐԸՉ Name <mark>DAVID G. POSZ</mark>	11730221	
9. Signature:	~!>	7.33.07.200 00011	MARCH 30, 2	2007	
	Signature	Total	Date		
DAVID G. POSZ (RI	EG. NO. 37, 701)		umber of pages including cover attachments, and documents:	2	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

PATENT

REEL: 019185 FRAME: 0744

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s)

to TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTD. 1, Aza Nagahata, Oaza Ochiai, Haruhi-cho, Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi-ken, 452-8564, Japan					
as Assignee, and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America, and its territories, dependencies and possessions, to certain inventions known as INSULATOR WITH HIGH THERMAL CONDUCTIVITY AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING THE SAME					
described in an application for Letters Pa	atent of the United States execut	ed			
χ on even date herewith	•				
as U.S. Application Serial No.	filed on				
as well as any and all continuations, divisional beginning the design of the commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ed hereby authorize(s) and requ	est(s) the United States			
The undersigned agree(s), when reques which may be necessary for securing, m vesting title thereto in said Assignee.					
The undersigned authorize(s) and empo of priority provided under any and all into as may be necessary in connection with	ernational conventions and treati				
The undersigned also authorize(s) Posz Law Group, PLC to insert hereon any further identification that may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.					
Yasunoví Uchida Inventor 1: Yasunori UCHIDA	March 23, 2007 Date	Obio Talushi Witness Ala Valenhi			
Inventor 2: Hideyuki FUJIWARA	March 23, 2007 Date	Oliv Valuela Witness			
Yashiki Nakamura Inventor 3: Yoshiki NAKAMURA	March 23, 2007 Date	Witness			
Tadanobu Ota Inventor 4: Tadanobu OTA	March 23, 2007 Date	Witness			
Inventor 5: Tatsuo SUZUKI	March 23, 2007 Date	Oki Taluchi Witness			
Continued on page 2 for additional inventors					

Revised March 2005

RECORDED: 03/30/2007

PATENT